
19.81 COUNCIL COMMITTEES 

Audit:tn·g ·ug-a-i- 'Bc·eks-l 
Ed Myers-
Ruth Beckwith 
Margaret Myrick 
John Strong 
Lou OberlandeI' 

Altar 
Florence eundlach (Cha~r~ersonl 
Roberta Deasel 
Lillian Buschman 
Elizabeth Erdman 

• Calendar 
Lou Oberilander (Chairperson l 
·MaY' Getz 

r.tnance 
Wtlliam ~ingle ~I~ .(Cha,irperoon1 
Sam Jones • 
Lou Oberlanderi 
R,uth Bec~wtth 
fu:>nest J'one.s 
WilLtam VGel.keti. 

Fellowship 

Sour Beef an"d oyster· Supper 
Pi:-fl . a. rperoon J 

'f)V-w. 
Youth Liason 
Billy Hoffman 

Membershi and Stewardsbi 
Dorothy Jones Chairperson) 
William Voelker 
Margaret Myrick 

Music 

{

Clara Wise (Chairperson} 
Robert Gtn dlach 
Pas·tor Hengen 
Florence Gundlach 

Property 
Sam Jones 
William SingleIII 
Lou Oberlander 

S~iritual 
Willi.a,m yoelker (Ch~i.rpersqn) 

288-2368 
327 .... 8508 
342-1519 

. 284-6917 
675-3647 

732-6752 
675-9520 
342-9283 
675-3803 

675.-3647 
284""6446 

8 6 6 ... 215 9 
687-1946 
675""-3647 
327'1"-8508 
668 ... 7821 
342-2875 

276-4563 

687 ..... 1946 
342-2875 
342 ... 1519 

633-5806 
7 32 .... 67 52 
276 ..... 0621 
732 ... 6752 

687~9.46 
866 .... 2159 
675-3647 

342 2875 



Doroth¥" ~qn~s • 
Clara W'is-e. • 
May Getz 

• Chr:t~t~a;n' I:du~a,t'ion 
Robe:i:it Gundla,ch: ·CCh'a;:!. ri~erson l 
George A. Tuerk, Jr .... cou·nc:tl 
Carol Rowell-Chu:i:ich School 
Grace Fader ... Guild 
Claire Hengen ..... Ladiea Aid 
Lillian Buscfur\;:i n .... Sewing Q;tioup 
Kim Smith-Youth Greup 
Lori Hoffman- Youth Grou~ 
Kathy Young-Young Adults 
Holly Raddatz-Senior Ch0:tr 
Robert Gundlach-Y:'outh Choir 
Dale Sanders--:--Boy Sc0uts-
Irene McVicker ..... Gzyl Scout~ 
Billy Hoffamn ... United Endea.vori 
Helen Marahner ·._... W:tdows & Widowers- Onlr 
Ruth Beckw:tth ..... Ccngregation at Large 

• Usheri:n~. a:oa A,. 
Sam Jone$: 
Dorothy J•t!ln·es- • 

George Tuerk • 

10;30 A~M. 
Louis Oberilande.r 
May Getz 
Wi:lli:am Single 
William, Voelkel'.' 

- fl.BJ ,:-l 9.4 6. 
633-; s·anEi 
2. 8 4 ~-6 4 4 6 . 

732.-6752 
444-2870 
866-3522 
675-5906 
276-0621 
342""9283 
327-5189 
276-456-3 
732-6994 
285 ... 0894 
7 32 .... 67 52 
675 .... 8121 
276 ... 0115 
276-4563 
3 27 '1"4354 
327-8508 

68 7 ;19..4 6 
68 7 ..._19.4 6 
444-2870 

675-3647 
284--6446 

866-2159 
342-2875 


